RE: CHANGE OF Business VISA FEES

oth February 2016

The Embassy of the Federal Democratic Republic of Ethiopia would like to bring to your attention a

new directive, the Visa Service Payment Tariff indicating the change of fees for visas to Ethiopia.

The new directive shall enter into force here at the Embassy as of 9™ February 2016 as follows:

Type of Travel Document

Investment (Business)
Government Organizations
Employee

Employees of Regional and
International Organisations
Employees of Private

Enterprise

Visa
Type
W.V
GV

RI

P.E

Single Entry Visa for up to

3 months

£42.00
£28.00

£49.00

£35.00

Multiple Entry Visa for up
to 3 months
£56.00
£40.00

£63.00

£56.00



