## **RE: CHANGE OF Business VISA FEES**

The Embassy of the Federal Democratic Republic of Ethiopia would like to bring to your attention a new directive, the *Visa Service Payment Tariff*, indicating the change of fees for visas to Ethiopia.

The new directive shall enter into force here at the Embassy as of  $9^{th}$  February 2016 as follows:

BUSINESS VISA			
Type of Travel Document	Visa	Single Entry Visa for up to	Multiple Entry Visa for up
	Type	3 months	to 3 months
Investment (Business)	W.V	£42.00	£56.00
Government Organizations	G.V	£28.00	£40.00
Employee			
Employees of Regional and	R.I	£49.00	£63.00
International Organisations			
Employees of Private	P.E	£35.00	£56.00
Enterprise			